
Trans Am Championship Presented by Pirelli 
Sebring International Raceway Feb 23rd-25th 

TA XGT SGT GT Round 1
Official Qualifying Results

Race Director: Tim Richter
Director of Timing & Scoring: Stephanie Whitnable
Sanction:24-TRAM-62028

Pos
 

No. Class Driver/Hometown Sponsor/Car Overall BestTm Diff

1 79 TA Ernie Francis Jr/Southwest Ranches FL ECC/Anchor Bolt & Screw/Dodge Challenger 1:58.277
2 3 TA Paul Menard/Eau Claire Wisc. Menards/Ford Mustang 1:58.479 0.20
3 16 TA Chris Dyson/Poughkeepsie NY Gymweed/Ford Mustang 1:58.547 0.27
4 17 TA Adam Andretti/Brownsburg Ind Top Liner / Go Share/Chevrolet Camaro 1:58.746 0.47
5 40 TA Keith Grant/Germantown TN Drissi Motorsports-Showtime/Chevrolet Camaro 1:59.997 1.72
6 8 TA Tomy Drissi/Los Angeles CA Franklin Road Apparel/Chevrolet Camaro 2:00.105 1.83
7 23 TA Amy Ruman/Stow OH McNichols Co./Chevrolet Corvette 2:01.284 3.01
8 4 TA Wally Dallenbach/Punta Gorda Fl Ultimate Headers/Ford Mustang 2:02.456 4.18
9 42 XGT Danny Lowry/Beech Island SC Bennett/Bridgehaul/PitBoxes/Mercedes AMG GT3 2:05.981 7.70

10 04 TA Jon DeGaynor/Bloomfield Hills MI Speed Dream'n Racing/Ford Mustang 2:08.669 10.39
11 84 SGT Lee Saunders/Lakeland Fl Landsearch LLC/Dodge Viper 2:09.333 11.06
12 58 SGT Richard Forsythe/Cresson TX GSpeed/Sambuca Restaurant/Chevrolet Corevette 2:11.539 13.26
13 97 GT Chris Coffey/Dallas Tx NorwoodAutoItalia/TrafficGrafix/Maserati MC GT4 2:13.309 15.03
14 41 GT Jeff Lindstrom/Lake Worth Fl GriffinAutoCare/SheehansTowing/Ford Mustang 2:13.517 15.24
15 36 SGT Joshua Carlson/Princeton, IA Enseva/TC Fab/Diercks Ltd/Ford Mustang 2:13.889 15.61
16 67 GT Joey DaSilva/Westport MA Ave Motorsports/Toyota Supra 2:13.939 15.66
17 30 TA Richard Grant/Germantown TN Grant Racing/Chevrolet Camaro 2:14.362 16.09
18 14 TA Billy Griffin/West Palm Beach Fl GriffinAutoCare/SheehansTowing/Ford Mustang 2:15.930 17.65
19 38 GT Colin Cohen/Southlake Tx NorwoodAutoItalia/TrafficGrafix/Maserti MC GT4 2:17.025 18.75
20 39 GT Todd Napieralski/Chelsea Mi SKF/Turn-Key/Bell's Brewery/Chevrolet Camaro 2:17.518 19.24
21 01 SGT Kaylee Bryson/Broken Arrow Ok LogicalSystemsInc/SamPierceChev/Chevrolet Corvette 2:18.826 20.55
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